Convergent Water Controls Pty Ltd cwc.com.au- � -
(Note: Specifications subject to change without notice)
Cooling Tower Control & Dosing
Oxidising Biocide (ORP)
Ordering Code Description
ORP-XP2 ON/OFF or Proportional ORP Controller with powered relay
output for optional Chlorine pump or Brominator.
Datalogging standard.  ORP & ground probe, flow switch &

DCON-RX2-B
DCON-RX2-B-CABG
How to Order
Mounting of Controller & Pumps
blank Controller & pumps on PVC
backboard.
CABG Controller & pump in IP66
hinged cabinet (No pump
for DCON-RX2-B)
ORP Output
P Chlorine Pump included
B Solenoid valve included for
optional brominator
Explanation of Fixed Part Codes
DCON System with XP2 Series con-
troller (supersedes DCON
Series controller)
RX2 ORP Control Incorporated
Conductivity Bleed & Dosing Systems Supplied with Peristaltic Dosing Pumps
DCON - RX2 - P - CABGOrdering Code
Controller Only (excludes probes, pumps, manifold, backboard & cabinets)
ORP - XP2Ordering Code
Cooling Tower Control & Dosing
Oxidising Biocide (ORP)
Convergent Water Controls Pty Ltd cwc.com.au- � -
Options & Accessories
Ordering Code Description
RV ILS-3/4-T20E In-line Strainer, 3/4” NPTF ports, transparent Nylon bowl, 20% glass filled PP body,
EPDM gasket, 20 mesh (915 micron) SS304 screen, max 6.9 bar @ 52 degC or 10.3
bar @ 21 degC, mounting in any orientation
RV ILS-1-T20E In-line Strainer, 1” NPTF ports, transparent Nylon bowl, 20% glass filled PP body, EPDM
gasket, 20 mesh (915 micron) SS304 screen, max 6.9 bar @ 52 degC or 10.3 bar @
21 degC, mounting in any orientation
SEKO PE-0.4-FP Peristaltic Pump (0.4 l/hr, 2.7 bar) for Bromine to add to ORP output so that pump
doses simultaneously with Chlorine Pump to produce Hypobromous Acid (DCON-RX2-P
only)
DP-OPT-MIX-PVDF Add PVDF (Kynar) Mixing chamber for neat mixing of Chlorine & Bromine to return neat
via tube to tower basin
DP-OPT-MIXS-PVDF Add PVDF (Kynar) Mixing chamber to go in-line with manifold outlet
AF09A-XP2 Isolated 4-20mA output card (proportional to 0-1000mV)
AF10A-XP2 Output Card for BMS/DDC, incl. isolated 4-20mA (proportional to 0-1000mV), plus
open collector NPN logic outputs for pump/solenoid valve status, and for alarm &
power status.
SP-XP2-COMCABLE-1 Serial cable for local download of logged data from DIGICHEM® XP2 & ORP-XP2 con-
trollers (plugs into Comms port on controller fascia.  Software for download at www.cwc.
com.au)
HOBO-CABLE-USB-232 USB to Serial Adaptor to connect SP-XP2-COMCABLE-1 Serial cable to USB port.
(Converts any serial DE-9 or DB-9 Connector to USB)
Available on Request BROMINATORS - refer to Brominators Data Sheet
Available on Request CIRCULATION PUMPS - refer to Onga Pumps Data Sheet
Recommended Spare Parts & Consumables
Ordering Code Description
WA OPF10-PBN10-1.5m Replacement ORP probe, 1.5m cable
SP-DCON-CMR Replacement Solution Ground Probe
SP-SOL-1/2-S Replacement SMC direct acting solenoid valve (0-2.7bar)
SP-SK-01A-BK Replacement Squeeze tube, EPDM 3x8mm (pre-greased with connectors) for SEKO PE-
1.3 peristaltic pump with SP-SK-06 rotor assembly
SP-SK-06 Replacement rotor assembly for SEKO PE-1.3 pump with SP-SK-01A-BK squeeze tube
Cooling Tower Control & Dosing
Oxidising Biocide (ORP)
Convergent Water Controls Pty Ltd cwc.com.au- � -
Specifications
ORP-XP2  CONTROLLER
Control Functions
Measured Variables ORP